11-13-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	02599664
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): //. 7. 63 Gary A. Schulz Thomas N. Corso Stephen Lowes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sqrt{No} \) 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advion BioSciences, Inc. Internal Address:
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 15 Catherwood Road
10/13/03 and 10/10/03 Execution Date:	City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,432,311
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brown & Michaels, PC	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 M & T Bank Building 118 North Tioga St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Michael F. Brown	7 fr 17-6-0
	Signature our sheet, attachments, and documents: h required cover sheet information to:

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 g

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gary A. Schultz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 520 Warren Place, Ithaca, New York 14850, Thomas N. Corso, a citizen of the United States, residing at 622 Scofield Road, Groton, New York 13073; and Stephen Lowes, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 418 Ferguson Road, Freeville, New York 13068, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED MONOLITHIC MICROFABRICATED ELECTROSPRAY AND LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,432,311 on August 13, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Advion BioSciences, Inc., with its principal place of business at 15 Catherwood Road, Ithaca, New York 14850, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application and Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Advion BioSciences, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Advion BioSciences, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Advion BioSciences, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Advion BioSciences, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

of October, 2003. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this /3 day

STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>Tompkins</u> SS:

This 13 day of OCTOBER, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Gary A. Schultz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on DEC. 28, 2006

R705371.1

20/560149.13

ANDRA G. WALTHER

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0358

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, of October, 2003.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day Thomas N. Corso
STATE OF New YORK COUNTY OF TOMPKINS SS:	
This 10 day of OCTOBER, above-named Thomas N. Corso , to me persor same of his/her own free will for the purposes	2003, before me personally came the nally known as the individual who executed the therein set forth.
SANDRA G. WALTHER Notacy Public, State of New York No. 6018112 Guellied in Tamphins County Commission Expires Dec. 28, 20	Notary Public Commission expires on DEc. 28, 2006.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, of October , 2003.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day Stephen Lowes
STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>TOMPKINS</u> SS:	
This 10 day of 000 beek, above-named Stephen Lowes, to me personall same of his/her own free will for the purposes	2003 before me personally came the ly known as the individual who executed the therein set forth.
SANDRA G. WALTHER Below Public State of How York	Notary Public Commission expires on DEC. 28, 2006.

R705371.1 **20/560149.1**3

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/07/2003 REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0359